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- USKC, ST ,AVOLD, FRANCE Buried at Zeceased L:ft:
/| Plot C Row 3, Grave 72 ISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE

w

Date rebur ieds. lr

L} _—— M.I‘L.th = IDIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
= CAFT L S s
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 2504 03159 !
DAY MONTH YEAR
NAME 3 > SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
VENNE MAURICE A : 31109266 |PVT e
R DAY 'MONTH ! YEAR
CEMETERY : DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
ANDILLY = LAY TS FwREMY 1 |3503 80
e CODE f DIST. PT.
PLOT vuROW GRAVE COUNTRY iliee CAUSE OF DEATH
H = 1359 FRANCE =2
SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
ST AVOLD, FRANCE DELIA M. VENNE (MOTHER)
20 HOLLY STREET - FEn

ONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE i(F:iag:“seﬁt) :

SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK | DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
[ REMAINS
[ MARKER USAGF NAME AND TITLE
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

= B - e

MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

DATE BY — ~

CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature) . e
3@(} 10T Gty e aey ;'CT “anr (2:& - P e —
i ~ONTY , LioGinel 80 @ LOUIY 7 Cn //m -

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED

2174 T ER e Y N e : gt e M OWMr g
Eatls} bE Py 4%, oo dal AL LR IR RIS

DATE BY

2 4 San By 1

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished undgg‘g}y' immediate subervision
e

ond thcf the report above is correct
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> bolab b ik O SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR
1 Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for ma jor discrepancies.
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RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED
FROM 10
T ST AYOLL FRANCE
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER S
el > 7 Ve ey & N = 0
gy / o M= grmands, &
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER 1 ~5% DATE | SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER .7 DATE
/] \ ' RUOTPINAE . -
B, R ADG 15t % Inf/ 3
&/ 2. SHIPPED
FROM 70
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
3. SHIPPED
FROM 0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER {oms SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
4. SHIPPED
FROM 70
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
5. SHIPPED
FROM 0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
6. SHIPPED
FROM 70
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPFER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
7. SHIPPED
[FROM 10
{KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYEL
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER = DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE




= = s -
7 DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE
L
i DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
L SECTION A —
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED L t
DAY |MONTH| YEAR
\ME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
VENNE MAURICE A FL1IO0o2655PV T %
DAY ,MONTH I YEAR
IMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
cooe | oist.er.
bT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
H 153 s K ANDBILLY FRANCE

SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN

AME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN

SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

AME SERIAL NUMBER RANK | DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
VENNE, Maurice A 31109266 Prte 23 June 48
DENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
[X] REMAINS c FHILIP F, PFAFF,Embalmer
(] MARKER NAME AND TITLE
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
\TURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS
Military Clothing Advanced stage of deccmposition.Extremities
disarticulated., Fractured skull & Facial
THER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION bones ¢

GRS, Tag found on marker

INOR DISCREPANCIES 1
GRS Tag Reads "MAURICE A, WENNE"

~ o

‘MAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKETZ T. oS neT L
e 23 June 48 = %f fﬁﬂ

ASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature)

ASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPEING ADDRESS.VERIFIED BYL <L -+ Lioiil B, Lige
plates—epifded-lofas

ATE BY

| hereby certify that pll the foregoing operchons were conducted cnd cccomphshed urider my immediate supervisian
and that the report above is correct. : :

S

S Be. .IS'I‘. IT.INF.337 QM1.SV.BN.
GH SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR

L S, SRR Dacmcé NMC Rarms IIQAa far mainr discrenancies.



RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED

ROM

70

R oo RReCY > -

IND OF CONVEYANCE

-NAME OF CONVOYER

IGNATURE OF SHIPPER

DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
2. SHIPPED
ROM 10
IND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
IGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER * s DATE
3. SHIPPED
ROM 10
IND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
GNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER IDATE
4 &
4. SHIPPED | sarne
ROM T0
IND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
GNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER X DATE
: 5. SHIPPED
R0OM 10
ND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
GNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
6. SHIPPED
'OM 10
ND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
7. SHIPPED
oM 10
ID OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
;NATURf OF GHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE




8 April 1949

Pyt. Maurice A. Vennie, ASN 31 109 266
Plot C, Row 3, Grave 72

Headstcme: Cross b ot
St. Avold (France) U. S, Military Cemetery

Mrs. Delia M, Venne Sl e
20 Holly S¥reet =
Concord, New Hampshire

i g
s Bt

Dear Mrs. Venne: E e . - 5
This 18 to inform you that the Temains of your loved cne have
been permanently interred, as recorded above, side by side with come
rades who also gave thelr lives for thelr coumtry.” Custdiary Hili-
tary funeral services wers conducted over the grave at the time of
burial.

Afer the Department of the Army has completed all final interments,
the cemetery will be transferred, as authorized by the Congress , to the
care and supervision of the American Battle Momments Commission. The
Camission also will have the responsibility for permanent constructiIon
and beautificaiich of the cemetery, including erection of The permanent
headstone. ThHe headstone will be inscribed with the name exactly as
recorded above, the Tank or rating where appropriate, organizaticn;

State, and date of death, Any inguiries relatiVe to the type of hezd-
stone or the spelling of the name to be inscribed thereon, should be
addressed to the American Battle Monmuments Commission, WashIngton 25, D. C.
Your letter should include the Pull name, rank, serial mmber, grave
location, and name of the cemetery.

While interments are in Drogress, the cemetery will nct be open to
visitors. You may rest assured that this final interment was conducted
with fitting dignity and solemnity and that The grave-sife will be caTe-
fully and conscientiocuzly maintained in perpetuity by the United States
Goverrment.

Sincerely yours,

H. FELIMAN
Malor General -~ ~ ~
The Quartermsster General




" TTiot E, Row 6,
United States M

Jenng, 31 109 265
Grave 139, s 30 July 1943
tary Cemstery

."1.

Andilly, France

-,

T, ‘
o
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.,
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Mr3, Delia Mary Verme
20 Zolly Street
Concord, New Hampshire

(
N,

“‘v

Doar Mys, Yemme: .o oinans
Since the dispatch of the Lotter of Inguiry "Requeat for
Disposition of Remains™, 1t has been neceszary to designate the
United States Militery Cemstery St. Avold, Fraonce, a3 the permanent
rasting place for those deceoosed now interred In the United States

Militery Cametexry Andilly, France.
The remains of your loved cns will be imterred ia tie United

States Military Cemetory St. Avold, located twenty-three milee east

&€ Metz, Franco, instead of Bpinal France as previocusly advised.

" Waen final interment has been accamplished, you will be advised of

the exact grave locaticm.
Sincerely yowra,

»

Foon,

ey, =
= 3 G. A. HORKAN
o ;:32 Major General, QMC
N =3 Chief, Memorial Division
g +~ .
S =)
G
h s O
= =
~T ooy



BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277.

= ZQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMK 3 .
GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE: S
Prs, bhuricesA. Verme, 31 109 266
Plot H, Row 6, Grave 130 : July
United States Militaxy Cemetexy : i o
Andilly, Fvence
A C
DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE,—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, **Disposition of World War Il Armed Forces Dead," before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filied out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. :
liygu e;re the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of this form.

PART |

2 (Please indi l hip to the d d by placi
I’ A@' A’-J— % z %}716‘ "x"utfn the properr box.) e P an

(PLEASE P} OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)

D wipow D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
D FATHER : m MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

D RELATICNSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X”’ in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

[ﬂ 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. =

D 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY) :

i+

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT,

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national tery are desired by placing an ““X”’ in the proper box)
O ves O o
THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no correcti are ¥, indicate

this fact by inserting M‘w word “NONE”’ in the space below.)

: v Aot g 16—50411-1 g g
Aoy s 345 MILITAR\‘?%( ;e

i, N ,/d :’ ¢ g




= PART | (Continued) Psiien

|f on Pag® 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location If yo
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.

1. AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME . FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL I, TH
NAM
THE
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A., OR COUNTRY
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

WH(
NUMBER AND STREET : CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
. 8 S. A.. OR COUNTRY
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.
IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET. “DISPOSITION OF s
WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD,” IS: =
LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
. OR COUNTRY
REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)
S - 2 2
— Delie rthur—G-—Venne;—father 7 decessed Inm 1943 —
If y
AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “‘DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD,” | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE TH
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. NARN
. . : HC
I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to 2

‘/the best of my knowledge and belief.

&z Yo W 7&%/14/?/

= (SIGNATURE OF NEX]’ OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER) ;

R _;_.MDQJ.iLM;g_Ieﬁna_gM:s
e (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

‘Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this .__ﬂ'— day cf _.S_g..fx—_t_..__.

(CITY AND STATE)

1947, at city (or-towem) of < enc ok i county of ﬂ'/l’ e RRIMac and State (orTecritary ar

Prstrret) of 4 S '

Qo F. B

(SIGNATURE OF OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS) l

3 : /\/OT‘QK omcmL:/T:LDE‘)JA /l -
PAGE 2 M‘i CDYH"‘ﬂ S§10H E"F’g“ / 16—50411-1
ban. 30 (952

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation.
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THE

e to

ry.ar

- PAR® —RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUT ITY

If you are the next of kin and you desire to relinquish your disposition authority, please fill in PART [] of this form. =

I, THE R e TR . AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED

NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED ’ ' T B

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

(DATE)
(SlGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

PART 11l

If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART Il of this form.

THIS IS TONOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED

NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM
SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY
R (DATE)
(SIGNATURE) (STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

16—50410~1 ) PAGE 3



- ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIO

All remarks and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation.

PAGE 4

U. 3 GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE




Pvt. Meurice A Yenne, 31 109 266

Plot H, Row &, Grave 139, _ i 29 July 1947
United States Militery Cemetery

Andilly, France

Mr. Arthur G. Venne
2C Holly Street
Concord, New Hampshire

Dear Mr. Vemme:

The people of the Unlted States, through the Congress have authorized the
disinterment and finsl burdial of the heroic dead of World War II. The Quarter
naster Gensral of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred respemsibility
to the honored deed. The records of the War Department indicate that you may
be the nearest relative of the above-named deceased, who gave his 1ife in the
gervice of his country.

The enclosed pamphlets, "Diaposition of World War II Armed Forces Tead,”
and "American Cemeteries,” explain the dlsposition, options and services made
available to you by your Govermment. If you are the next of kin according to
the line of kinshlp as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of
World War II Armed Forces Dead,” you are invited to e:q;reas your wishes as to
the dlisposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the ena
closed form "Request for Disposition of Remains." Should you desire to relin-
quish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please complete Part II of the
enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please camplete Part III of the
enclosed form.

If you should elasct Option 2, 1% is ad“iaer’ thet no funeral arrangements
or other personal arrangements be made wmtil you are f.lr‘bﬂer notified by this
offics. o e

H.'}én{ i Y 4} Tivw

Will you please camplete the enclosed f£é¥ym] "Request for Disposition of
Remains" and mail in the enclosed sel -a&dreBEed envelopse, which r qui:es no
postage, within 30 days after itis edsty Yy ypu‘?‘ T&y prompt return -
avold umnecessary delays.

Sincerely,

Incﬁ- THOMAS 3. LARKIN

£ Major General
v The Quartermaster General
R

e v g



21 July 1947

Mr, Arthur G. Vemne
20 Holly Street
Concord, New Hempshire

Dear Mr. Venne:

The War Depaxrtment is most desirous that you be furnished infor-
mation regarding the burdael location of your son, the late Private
Maurice A. Yenne, A.8.F. 31 109 266. s .

The records of this office disclose that his remains are Inbterred

in the U. S. Military Cemetery Andilly, plot H, row 6, grave 139,
You may be assured that the ldentificatlion and intemn‘b have heen

accompllished with f1tting dignity and solemmity.

Thiz cemetery is located Pifteen miles northwest of Nancy, France,
and 1g under the constant care and supervision of United States mili-

tary persormel.

The Wer Department has now been authorized to comply, at Govern-
ment expense, with the feasible wishes of the next of kin regarding
final interment, here or abroed, of the remains of your loved one, A%
a later date, this office will, without any action on yowr part, pro-
vide all legal next of kin with full information and sollcit their de-

talled desires.
Please accept my sincere sympathy in your great loss.

Sincerely yours,

B =

2 Sy /

P < e F

& ge
<

- g T. B. LARKIN

= Major Gensral

= . The Quartermaster Generzl



For:t No., 1

j(Rchsullqept. 19:3) v ‘EPORT GF BURIAL [? 8‘ Oc'b 1944
i ‘ T™ 10-630 AND AR 30-1315

Date

CRAVES REGISTRATION RESTRICHED ' j / (’?‘

N

VYenne - Maurice A . Pyt 31109266

S Tast. Nama x]mnﬁ ' Rank Serial No.
Unk 38 e An
Unit. = AT e, o 5 g Organization
Metg Franes 1 Oct 194:4 aop KIA
Place of Death Date of Death Cause of Death
7 _Oct 1944 1030 ..U S Mil Cem ifl Andilly France
Time and Date of Burial ( Name of Cemetery Name or Coordinates of Location
A o .5 - .- ... —Cross..._..._
m 1ZCE-x‘g:eNumb:_r ...... B Row ‘ﬁcr b FPlot Number

Type of Marker
" Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yes b No J Attached to Marker Yes d No J
If No Identification Tags

Tow were remains identified ?
What means of identification were buried with the body?

To determine Right or Left nse Deceased’s Right and Le ) 2 y
Who is buried on: ] 19 i L 735 FAD 1183 Py
Deceased’s Right: Robert Spears 0-1180055 2nd Lt » D

I\
Name Serial Ne. Rack Organization | th Mo, —
J/
e T afe Jemes H Brown 36896974 Unk Unk 33%»
Deceased’s Left; = s —— =
MName Serisl No. Rank Organization, GCrmore o,

Signature or Nume, Rumk and if prexibie Cryaninztion of person furnishing above Data when other than officer reporting buriak

U, If print of identification tag is not affixed £ill in belows:
‘%‘
. %
| %
B a LErnergency Addressee
7 B Name
4
ps Address

Religion
List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:

7

4 ,,,;;/f/ y i
ol ~Z N s Ty
¢ il . Siguature of Officer or other person reporting burial ~ "l{‘ ¢
; BORIS MILIZR &
" raPhd
1st Lt QMC “A
. % Verified by G.R.S. Cfe sec :
) H.Q. 308 ¢/5/¢4  s00n1/B/, . 5045 UMGR Co
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; fillings by [J; Bridges
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by artificial teeth
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atural teeth by X ;
linking anchor teet
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Indicate : missing ni
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|
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\F DECEASED UNIDENTIFII

Tzke Fingerprints of Both Hands. If unable to cbtain &
complete set of Fingerprints, Take Those You Can, and fiil in
the following: '
Height:
Weight:
Color of Eyes:
Color of Hair:
Race:

(If possible, have medical personnel take a tooth chart, if no medical
personnel present, fill in a tooth chart below.) In space below, locute,
and describe any scars, birthmarks, moles, deformities, ete.

Laundry Marks:

Number of Rifle:

Wear Glasses?

Is Tooth Chart Attached?

Note below any identifying clues found, sucﬁ as letters, photographs,

probable arganization o_f deceased, ctc.:

| attach separate sheet. Indicate North.

ey

o

Characteristics s ...——.
Other Data: —eee

.

If this is an Isolated Burial, make a Sketch of the Location,
oriented: with Permanent Landmarks. If more space needed

Thumb

Right Hand




WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 28. D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH oare 30 Oct- 1944

KS/4624
FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER SRADE
Venne, Maurice 4. e 31,109,266 Pvt.
MOME ADDRESS  —— —— . . ARM OR SERVICE d?nor BIRTH
Concord, New Hempshire LAk o 13 Dec 1914
PLACEK OF DEATH CAUSK OF DEATH DAlTE OF DEATH
eg Killed in sction 1] Sept 1944
STATION OF DECERASED DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF BERVICE
CURRENT ACTIVE BERVICR FOR PAY PURPOSES
YRARS MONTHS DAYS
European Area 1 Jun 1942

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

¥Mrs. Delia M. Venne, mother, 20 Hollvy St.. Concord, New Hampshire

BENEFIC

1ARY (HAHI, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs. Delia M. Venne, mother, same as above
Mr. Arthur G. Venne, father, same as above

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASKD AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADKY IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MiSCONDUST ON DUTY STATUS ABSKNCE STATUS (sPeciFY agLow)
vEs NO YRS NO YES NO YES NO Yis NO vEs NO Yis NO
=

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

The individuael named in this report of death is held by the Var
Depertment to havek been in & missing in action status from 11 Sent
1944 until such absence was terminated on 27 Oct 1944, when evidence
considered sufficient to establish the fact of death was received by
the Secretary of Wer from a commander in the Buropean Area.

COPIES FURNISHED:

9. 8. Qo
2.0.Q.

Q. A. O.

F. a0 F.0. U. 8. A,
ARMY EFFECTS BURRAU
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE
VET. ADMIN, A. Q. 201 FiLE

¥, a, o, F. D,

ABJUTANT OENERAL

WD, AGO. FORM NO. 852°1, 20 MAY 1844 §




WAR DEPARTMENT s < :
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE /

WASHINGTON 28, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH DATE 30° OC‘E‘ 1944

kS /4624
PULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER @SRADK
Venne, Maurice &A. 31,109,266 . _Pvt.
HOME A‘DDI“I ,,,‘-w——""’“ ARM OR SERVICE *Tl OF BIRTH
Concord, New Hampshire Inf. iS;Qec 1914
PLACE OF DEATH . CAUSK OF DEATH DA.TE OF DEATH
Killed in sction 11 Sept 1944
BTATION OF DECEASED DATE OF EINTRY ON LENGTH OF S8ERVICEK
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES
YRARS MONYNS DAYS
‘Buropean Area 1l Jun 1942
EMERGENCY ADDRESSKEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP @ ADDRESS) ) j /—’“‘ " \:
Mrs. Delia M. Venne, mother, 20 Holly St., C New Ham "
BENEPICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) . 3 e

Mrs. Delia M. Venne, mother, same as above
Mr. Arthur G. Venne, father, same as above

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADK? IN LINE OF DUTY OWHN MisCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABBENCE STATUS (sPEciry BELOW)
YES NO YES NO YEs NO (77 NO '77) No vEs NO 177] NO
p.d

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

The individual named in this repart of death 1s held by the Var
Depaertment to havek been in & missing in action status from 11 Sept
1944 until such absence was terminated on 27 Oct 1944, when evidence
considered sufficient to establish the fact of death was received by
the Secretary of Wer from a commander in the BEuropean Area.

WD, ASO. FORM NO. B2-1, £0 MAY 1044 O .

COPIES FURNISHEDy l x I BATTLE b S
BY O OF WAR:
8. 8.0, P. 8.1 F. 0., U. B, A.
AR REA
2.0.Q.M.6, ©O.F.D. MY RFFECTS BURKAU Duon-aarru
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ' y
a. A. O, VET. ADMIN, A. 8. 201 FILE . ADJUTANT SENERAL



WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 23. D. C. # SR Rt
.
4

. —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT

. - i _ K . ARM OR REPORTING
NAME ! SERIAL NUMBER GRADE SERVICE THEATRE
Vi N A ¢ Tl b - LnE Dy ey T ! BN
[ CATE OF CASUALTY TYPE OF
PLACE OF CASUALTY T e EaR CASUALTY SHIPMENT MUMBER
IR | / (%] ’ 4 5 P TG 3 By
| & A

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSGN AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED N CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TQ THIS PERSCN. THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, IS SHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS
PERSON 1S NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SiX MONTHS ‘PAY GRATUITY IN CASE CF DEATH

MR.-MRS.-MISS—FIRST NAME-—~MIDOLE INITIAL-—LAST NAME E RELATIONSHIP : | DATE NOTIFIED

|
TSR watidsni o i l

NO. AND MNAME OF STREET—CITY-—STATE

REMARKS: —

ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION:

ORT VERIFIZD _< FORM 43 _l.__~ AG 201 REG

CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHEDR ______ _ _C% CHARGED T g DATE

PREVIOUSLY REPCRTED NO 2 YES C(AS INDICATEDR SELOW):
FILE ™NO. MESSAGE NO.L TYBE DATE AND AREA E. A, NOTIFIED
w
e R ; N R A W
For:‘_\gAr;DE._ | - A i l i | | j i i
SPEC. IDEM. TELEGRAM WOUNDED s R & D. CERTIF, M. & M. NOM-DEL.
P . <t
REPORT NOT VERIFIED ___ NO FORM 43____ NOD CAS. BR. FILE . et T e L S REVIEWED BY
THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RLLQRAD‘: BR ﬁ\NCH AG.Oo
ACCT. CASUALTY |ORIGINAL CAG. DATE] NCE | o= RESIDENCE T
! AREA STATUS GAY MO. | VR, | STATE CTOUNTY comey RACE
: P f } i ]
| P i A 4 b
! ) ; | I ; i i
T . T W : 2]
34,3536, 37! 38 39! 40 a1 a2 | 51| 52; 53! 54| 557 56, 57| 53| 59

DISTRIBUTION “A" f o COPIES
(Ali. TYPES JF‘ CASUALTIES PERTAINING TGO MILIT P SONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 45, 1844,

_—
pisTRIBUTION "B || coPles
(ALL WOUNDED M(LITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO ARE
* W. D EMPLOYEES. EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANGH MEMQRANDUM NO. 43, 1344,

W.D.. A.G.0. FORM NO, L)385
i8 JUNE 1841
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SHIP TO:

?vt, Maurice A, Venns

13 Anril 1945
JRM:JFH: md

Inclogse Burcan Graek
Acet. Joe
Arount
Inclose "7aluables® iten
Ship "Valuables® item(s)

s cpaemtin

B )

Mr. Arthur G, Venae
20 Folly Street

Concord, Wew Hampshire

™

TOoR: EBifects Quartermastoar

lemnve G,
Tote discrepancy in
——'—-".v"-..‘. LR
Filan removed
_ Marg removed
Zaundry removed

B et

RQUTING:
Acceounting Branch
1 _TWarchouse Divisicn
2 _TFilss Braach, Adm, Div,

DEMARKS: J

Eff, Q4 Form 14 (25 Dec 44)

s MR UQAAPR T ,v
?ng&na@;;V;znij PR17 ﬂ!ls
ESte E..L‘Q')b Cilgs‘,

Bat., Frt, Ches,

No. of peckages 2 :

ray A
Shipning Clerike




| Mo

80X NUMBER

ORIGINAL NUMBER OF PACKAGES
/

i
/
4

PoOwW
ABANDONED

=

TALLY NUMBER , »

INVENTORY DATE v

S O S

CASE NUMBER

244 [

EFFECTS OF  , RANK =
~ CAURIcE A ENNE -
AcSoN. ORGAN1ZAT ION
200695 L7 e
i o~ - < 2 {z
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION
CLOTHTNG PERSONAL TTEMS = CONTAINERS
| EEAT | |BRACELEY, TDENTIFICATION BAGS, CLOTH
| 3ELT, MONEY (NO MONEY) BRUSHES 8AGS, TRAVEL .
1 cLOTH, wasH _____|CAMERAS BILLFOLD, (NO MONEY)
COATS GLASSES === 1GASE .
| FOOTWEAR, PR. lkmives | FOOTLOCKEK o
GLOVES, PR. | LIGHTERS KIT, SEWING :
HANDKERCH | EFS MISC. INSIGNIA KIT, TOILET i
HEADWEAR MISC. ITEMS KIT, WRITING _ ‘
JACKETS /| PEN, FOUNTAIN PRAPERS ANU MTSCT, |
OVERCOATS _|PENCIL, MECHANICAL i 300K , ;
SCARFS PIPES | BOOKS, ADDRESS |
SHIRTS - | RELIGIOUS ARTICLES 300KS, NOTE : !
SOCKS, PR. R1380NS, DECORATION 800KS, P1LOT LOG Cd
TIES - |RiINGS D1ARY (REMBVED FOR DURATION!
| ToweLs TOBACCO T OFILMS :
: TROUSERS, PR. TOILET ARTICLES LETTERS
TRUNKS, PR WATCH | PAPERS, PERSONAL
UNDERWEAR WINGS PROTOS
‘ ¢ SHOE SHINE ARTICLES
SHORT SNORTER
SOUVENIRS
SOUVENIR MONEY ‘
STATIONERY .
| TESTAMENTS
| U.S. MONEY {AMOUNT) :
i
|
; ) ‘
REMARKSY | 7 o - B ATTACHMENT St [ TFoRM #58 ] 1 L 5T
'1‘ = (e . T“? ' e . _Q“j . %
o ) a / m :
+
WEIGHT Gl REMOVED
SHORTAGE ON
REVERSE
Raely / - IDENT, TAGS
REMOVED
DI ARY REMOVED
WAREHOUSE SPACE STORED 3Y R
: ATE SHIPPED- | LOCKED
STORAGE
! INVENTORIED BY 15 LAUNDRY
{ B A - |- REMOVED




VENNE, MAURICE A 311092¢6

BAY PALLET BOX TALLY
5 6373
TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED
GRB

Eff. QM Form 48

e e —————————— e e
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CONCGRD N

URIC » .
1092%% o " RESTRICTED

INVENTORY OF PERSCLAL EFFRCTS

I US Mil. Cem. No
oy 8 October 1944

Perscnal Effacts of: R e

___Maurice A, Pyt

Vae) GI) \Ranl)

sl s ST
wuartermaster, Cormunicstion Zone, APD_

Us hl’ iy

T0: Lffects

The abeve naraed indivicuil of ok

P i o Aoy e s o o

Pomn e e de mis se mew e e mem e wa e

':U‘

Class 1
1 Postal MO rec. ($100.00) i/'
1 Ident. bracelet 4L
1 Fountain pen },—

NO CURRENCY

has been turpew into

~oney din the amourt of

e

_ - o fora GLDTL 38 sneloggu.
and syniol nudor) -
SGLgE il auuredses odf 1.- .'.ula..(“nl n.,.,\,.,L.;J.
© thate L;h; a OV copalitute & { ths e¢liceus, seoured Ly
Ve onabed indgivicuszl and that b waracd to the nliccus |
SO -, W
..,ck.‘_._n_, TTUCk 9 tr )
SEEY - e J/_:«/‘/_'__é:’_ ~
“BORIS MILLER
cLe g AT
Awﬂs~’Aw-ﬁkvmmw”_wlsEmLEJHQMQ__W-M
(reardiaifon 3043 QM_GE GO _
Any adiiticenal surtipent infomotiens
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Seria] Nﬂ : // \7?‘“" ;

Grade

Organization

Address

Nearsst Relative

Address

Killed in Action

Died of Dlsense.. .

Date

....Hospital

.........................

Battle Area

_Information

1]

v i;!_acé ‘of Burial

“Point of Coordination.

Description of Body

Members Missing




Caze Wo.R244120

Date 13 April 1945

of

Maurice 4, 73::33/ 5 gjloenes - late a /£
(Wame of taeceasad, {Army zoriat i

Private 3 Infar rmr who died
(urada ) (Crzanilation, Arny or Seivice

on vhy 11 cay of September 17 4 ; ab Euruvean iroa o

T0 : The Adjuvant versral, War Departs ten 25, D.C.

112, a Supmar; Uourt-Martic
KCuY Dewot, iated 28 Ss

of i

convenadg

a2 abve-named o

ive or widw of decedent baing presuint at
2 drzedaet wers forwardad Lo Shis

be Lo2z

& ]
wCIne

§ d duy or colizeted,
mert of sums owing and collected, )

o

local

Lourt-

tors, if any)
u aster
Court-Martial

arter

ore a dummary Sourt-Mariial which ccavencd at

10 tprdl 1945 ; puss

OO Dias 3y Ml oy s 10,2
ACM L;EJ‘_)Ot, aatou b Sk:l tembar _L?<,;;,

for the erffects of the zbove-namcd de-

ect o military law, now in ths

nited Statec, with other relevart evidenc~, was duly considerszd;

Whavegmen . Fhd e Sryma SO
(the CTrCupRc, this Suma provislons

20 Holly Stree

(Humber, otr

New Hampshire , i3 the father of the
(eiatioaship or Capicity

ecauent and agpears to he entitled to receive his or her o

5
JOHN R. MURPHY, Colonel, G.M.Co

(Name,
S




